
Mini Tour & State Solo & Ensemble Itinerary  
April 26-28, 2018 

 
Thursday Apr. 26th 
7:45am Meet in the choir room 
8:00am Load bus & Leave UHS 
11:00am Stop to eat in Orem 
12:30pm Leave for Boondocks 
1:00pm Boondocks 
4:00pm Leave for hotel/Grocery store 
5:00pm Check into hotel – Murray  

Free time, dinner, pool, etc.  
9:00pm Everyone back in the hotel  
10:00pm Room Check 
10:01pm Asleep 
 
Friday Apr. 27th 
10:15am Load the bus 
11:00am Sing at Primary Children’s Hospital 
11:30am Load bus and return to hotel 
12:15pm Eat lunch, prep for the evening 
2:00pm Load the bus, travel to University Mall, Orem 
3:00pm University Mall, dinner, change for Opera 
6:00pm Bus open to get clothes to change 
6:30pm Load the bus, travel to UVU 
7:00pm Arrive at UVU   
7:30pm Opera “Die Like a Diva” at UVU/Sorenson Center  
9:30pm Leave for hotel/Grocery store 
10:30pm Arrive at hotel 
10:31pm Room Check (as soon as we get back) 
10:32pm Asleep 
 
 
Saturday Apr. 28th 
9:30am  Load bus and leave for Orem HS 
10:30am Arrive at Orem HS/watch choirs 
11:35am Megan Pearson (Rm: 3107) 
11:40am Sara Larsen (Rm: 3107) 
11:45am Mikayla P/Klisa M (Rm: 3112) 
11:50am Megan Pearson & Co. (Rm: 3112) 
11:55am Caleb Bender & Co. (Rm: 3114) 
12:30pm Hi-LItes warm up (Choir room) 
12:45pm Hi-Lites performance 
(1:35pm Matthew Bascom French horn (Rm: 1112)) 
2:00pm Load bus at Orem HS 
3:00pm Stop in Heber to eat  
3:45pm Load bus 
6:00pm Arrive at Uintah HS 

 
 
Additional Information: 
-Bring your original music 
(numbered) if you are performing 
at State Solo & Ensemble. 
-Everyone must dress up for State 
Solo & Ensemble, observers and 
performers.   
-Everyone must dress up for the 
opera. 
-Mr. Merryweather cell# 219-8229 
-Bring money for food 
-No girls in boy’s rooms & no boys 
in girl’s rooms.  
-Never go anywhere alone.   
-Concessions will be available at 
Orem High School.  Chicken 
sandwiches or pizza for around $5.  
Plan for this or bring something.  
-BE ON TIME!! 
 
Places We Will Be: 
 
Boondocks 
75 E Southfork Dr.  
Draper, UT 84020 
(801) 838-9800 
 
Residence Inn by  
Marriott - Murray 
171 East 5300 South 
Murray (801) 262-4200 
 
Primary Children’s Hospital 
100 N Mario Capecchi Dr. 
Salt Lake City (801) 662-1000 
 
Utah Valley University 
800 West University Parkway 
Orem (801) 863-8888 
 
Orem High School 
175 S 400 E 
Orem, UT 84097 

 


